ComMmuniTy COLLEGE OF VERMONT

COMMUNICATION TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART |

CommunicaTion CONCENTRATION (A. D.)

COMMUNICATION

MATH, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGICAL APPLICATIONS

HUMAN INQUIRY

CONCENTRATION -- COMMUNICATIONS
WRITTEN COMMUNICATION:
ENG101 Encusx Composimion |
ENG102 Encush Composiion Il
ENG103 ConTteMPORARY EVENTS
ENG110 Business aND Proressionat WRITING
ENG112 Tre Contemporary Essay

IN GENERAL CORE, OR GENERAL ELECTIVE

ENG116 Women's JoURNALS AND MEMOIRS

iN GENERraL CORE, OR GENERAL ELECTIVE

ENG205 Creative WRmING |

IN GENERAL CORE, OR GENERAL ELECTIVE

ENG206 Creative WrRmiNG 1

IN Generat CoRre, OR (GENERAL ELECTIVE

ENG207 JournaLism |

Orat COMMUNICATION:

COM108
BUS231
BUS233
COM130

COM135
COM150
COM204
COM232
COM236
PFA158

EThics:
HUM225

EffecTive SPEAKING

NEGOTIATIONS

Conflict MANAGEMENT

Effective WorkpLACE COMMUNICATION

INTERPERSONAL AND SMALL GROUP COMMUNICATION
INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION

PrINCIPLES OF Persuasion

STRATEGIES TO IMPROVE WORK COMMUNICATION
EffecTive PRESENTATIONS

FUNDAMENTALS OF ACTING

ETHICS IN CONTEMPORARY SOCIETY

Business AND ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION:

BUS126
BUS225
COM203

PusLic Retamions
INTRODUCTION TO MARKETING
ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION

SouTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE

See Generat CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT

See GeneraL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT

See GeneraL Core TRANSFER AGREEMENT

En101  Encusu Composimion | {Generat Core)
GENERAL ELECTIVE '
ENGLISH SPECIALITY ELECTIVE OR GENERAL ELECTIVE
En303  WRITING FOR THE PROFESSIONS

EncLisH SPeCiALITY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE

ENGUISH SPECIALITY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE
ENGLISH SPECIALITY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE
ENGLISH SPECIALITY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE
Cm203  News WritinG

EN100  Effective Speakin

COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE IN MAJOR
COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE IN MAJOR

EN200  SPEAKING FOR THE PROFESSIONS
{CoMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE IN MAJOR)

COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE IN MAJOR

COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE 1N MaJor

En100  Effecrive Speaking

COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE IN MaJOR
COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE IN MaJOR

Hu202  Acting WoRksHOP | (GENERAL ELECTIVE)

PriLOsoPHY/ETHICS eLECTIVE IN GENERAL CORE
Cm301  Pustic RetaTions

Mc201 MARKETING
En200  SPEAKING FOR THE PROFESSIONS



CoMMUNITY COLLEGE OF VERMONT

BIO124

BIO125

BIO126
PHS110
PHS1N
PHS120
PHS125
PHS127
PHS130
PHS140
PHS211
sCi1on

SChos

COMPETENCY AREAS
Human AnaToMY anp PHysioLoGy |
Human AnaToMy anp PrysioLoagy i

Human BioLocy

CHemiSTRY

CHEMISTRY WiTH LAB

PHysics

Prysics |

Physics Il

GroLoay

INTRODUCTION TO ASTRONOMY
ORGANIC CHEMISTRY
INTRODUC TION TO SCIENCE
INTRODUCTION TO ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE

At oTHER BIO, PHS, anp SCI courses

CPS105
CPS106
CpPs11e
CpPs121
CPsi122
CPS158

INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTERS
MICROCOMPUTER APPLICATIONS |
MicROCOMPUTER APPLICATIONS |l
Usine Winpows

SPREADSHEETS

INTRODUCTION TO INTERNET

AtL oTHER CPS counses

HUMAN INQUIRY

ANT106
CST209

ECN107
ECN143
PSY105

S0C105
sociio
SOC145
SOC210

WMS180

AuL otHER ANT, CST, ECN, GEO, PSY, SOC, axo WMS courses

GOV125
GOV165
HST105
HST106
HST114
HST115
HST116

HST117
HST118

INTRODUCTION TO CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY
CURRENT ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES
INTRGDUCTION TO ECoNOMICS
MACROECONOMICS

INTRODUCTION TG PSYCHOLOGY
INTRODUCTION TG SOCIoLOGY

EHnictTy anD Diversity in THE US
CONTEMPORARY SOCIAL PrOBLEMS

Race, Cuass, AND GENDER

INTRODUCTION TO WOMEN'S STUDIES

INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL SCIENCE
AMERICAN GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS
FounpaTions oF WesTeRN CivILIZATION

Contemporary WesTERN QiviLIZATION

CoLonIAL AMERICA AND THE AMERICAN RevoLuTion

Unitep States History 10 1865

Unitep States HisTory 1865 10 PReSENT
AmERICA BETweEN THE WARS
UniTep States HisTory 1945 To PRESENT

SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE
GeNneraL CoRE

Ns235  Anatomy & PrvsioLocy | {{NaTurat Science

ELECTIVE)

Ns236  Anatomy & PrysioLoay IF (NATuRat Science

ELECTIVE)

NATURAL SCIENCE eLECTIVE IN GENERAL CORE
Ns201  CremisTRY (NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE)
Ns201  CremisTRY (NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE)
NaTurat Science eLecive IN Generat Core
NaTuraL Science eLecTive IN GENERAL CORE
NATuRrAL Science eLecTIve IN GENERat CORE
Ns101  Puysicat WorLD (NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE)
NATURAL SciencE ELECTIVE IN GENERAL CORE
NATURAL Science eLecTive IN GEnEraL CORE
NaturaL Science eLecTive IN Generat Core
Narurat Science eLecTive In General CORE

Tsi-s13 Computer MoDULES

ITis1.513  Computer Mopules

iT15 INTRODUC TION TO WORD PROCESSING
1T153 INTRODUCTION TO ELECTRONIC SPREADSHEETS
IT152 INTRODUCTION TO INTERNET & PROTOCGLS

So150  ANTHROPOLOGY (SOCIAL STIENCE ELECTIVE)
Ev200  ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES

£c200  Economics

Ec200  Economics

Py150  PsycHOLOGY (SOCIAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE)
So100  SocioLoGy (SOCIAL STIENCE ELECTIVE)
SociaL SCieNCE eLECTIVE IN GeNeRAL CORE

S0201  SociaL ProBLEMS {SOCIAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE)
S0250  Racg, Etrnicity, Genoer Crass (SOCIAL SCIENCE
ELECTIVE)

SociaL Science eLECTIVE iIN GeneraL CORE

Hp200  INTRO TO AMERICAN Pouimics (HisTory/Pouimics
ELECTIVE)

Hp200  InTRO TO AMERICAN Pouimics (HisTory/PoLmics
ELECTIVE)

Hp206  Western Giviuzamion | (History/Pouiics

ELECTIVE)

Hp207  Western Givitizamion Il (History/Pouimcs

ELECTIVE)

History/Poumics ececTive in Gengral Core

Hp208  US HistoRry | (HisToRY/PoUTiCS ELECTIVE)
Hp209  US History H (HisTory/PoLimics ELECTIVE)
HisTorY/PoLimics eLecTivE N GeNERAL CORE

Hp210  US Hisvory Since 1945 (History/PoLinics

ELECTIVE)



ComMMUNITY COLLEGE OF VERMONT

COMPETENCY AREAS
HST205 Mooern WorLD HisTory
HST221 AFRICAN AMERICAN HiSTORY
HST228 Women IN UniTep States HisTory

AtL otHER GOV anp HST courses
HUMI101 ExpLoRING THE HUMANITIES
HUM125 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY
HUM128 Maicr ReLigions oF THe WoRLD

HUM130 ArT HisToRrY: PReHISTORIC TO EARLY RENAISSANCE

HUM134 THe DocumenTaRry Fitm

HUM135 Music AppReciATION

HUM136 FiLm APPRECIATION

HUM137 Crimicat APPRECIATION OF PHOTOGRAPHY
HUM138 ART APPRECIATION

HUM140 ART HisTORY: RENAISSANCE TO THE PRESENT

HUM224 BioetHics
HUM225 Erics IN CONTEMPORARY SOCIETY
HUM230 Women anp ARt

HUM235 ArTt HistoRry: VisuaL CutTures oF THE MoDERN WORLD

AL ENG/LITERATURE COURSES

Ait otHeEr HUM anp PFA courses

SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE
GeneraL CoRe

Histoav/Poumics ececTive v Gengral Core
History/Pouimics eLecive v General Core
HistorY/PoLimics eLecTive N General CoRe

Humanimes eLecTive In Generat Core

PH200  PHiLosOPHY (PriLOSOPHY/ETHICS ELECTIVE)

PH250  Comparative ReLiGions (PriLosoPHY/ETHICS
ELECTIVE)

Ar201  ArT History: PrerisToRic (HumamTies
ELECTIVE)

Humanimes eLecTive IN Generat CORE

Mu107  Music APPRECIATION (HUMANITIES ELECTIVE)

EN209  INTRODUCTION TO Fitm {HUMANITIES ELECTIVE)

Humanimes eLecTive In GENERaL CORE

Humanimes stective IN Generat CoRe

ArR202 ARt History: Renaissance (HumaniTies
ELECTIVE)

PriLosopHY/ETHICS ELECTIVE IN GENERAL CORE

Pritosopry/ETHics eLecTive IN Generat CORE

Humanities eLecive In Generat CORe
Humansties eLecive N General CORe

Humanimies eLective IN Generat Core



CompeTeNCY/GENERAL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART ||

SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE CommuNiTY COLLEGE OF VERMONT
Generat Core

IT151-153 INTRO TO COMPUTERS CPS106,CPS 116
IT151 InTRODUCTION TO WORD PROCESSING CPSI21
IT152 INTRODUCTION TO [NTERNET Use & ProTocoLs CPS158
IT153 INTRODUCTION TO ELECTRONIC SPREADSHEETS CPS122
Ec200 Macroeconomics ECN107, ECN143
En100 EffecTive SPEAKING COM108, COM135, COM204, COM236
En101 EncusH ComposiTion | ENG101, ENG102
En102 EncLisH Composition |l ENG104
Ev200 EnviRONMENTAL IsSUES CST209
HisToRY OR GOVERNMENT ELECTIVE GOV125, GOV165, HST105, HST106, HST114,
HST115, HST116, HST117, HST118, HST205,
HST228
HumMaNITIES ELECTIVES (6 CR) ENG112, ENG116, ENG20S5, ENG206, ENG210,

ENG211, AL ENG/Literature courses, HUM 100,
HUM101, HUM102, HUM130, HUM134,
HUM135, HUM136, HUM137, HUM138,
HUM140, HUM230, HUM235

MatH eLective (3 cr) MAT121, MAT122, MAT130, MAT132, MAT135,
MAT 136, MAT211, MAT212, MAT221

NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE BIO110, BIO111, BIO124, BIO125,BIO126,
PHS110, PHS111, PHS120, PHS125, PHS127,
PHS130, PHS140, PHS211,5CI101, SCI105
PriLosophy/ETHICS ELECTIVE HUM125, HUM128, HUM224, HUM225

SociAL SCIENCE ELECTIVES (6 CR) ANT106, PSY105, SOC105, SOC110, SOC145,
SOC210, WMS180



CompeTency/GENERAL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART I

SoUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE CommuNiTy CoLLEGE OF VERMONT
GeneraL Core

IT151-153 InTRO TO COMPUTERS CPS106,CPS 116
IT151 INTRODUCTION TO WORD PROCESSING CPSI2N
IT152 INTRODUCTION TO INTERNET Use & ProTocoLs CPS158
IT153 INTRODUCTION TO ELECTRONIC SPREADSHEETS CPS122
Ec200 Macroeconomics ECN107, ECN143
En100 EffecTive SPEAKING COM108, COM135, COM204, COM236
En101 EncusH Composiion | ENG101, ENG102
En102 EncLisH Composition |l ENG104
Ev200 ENVIRONMENTAL IsSuEs CST209
HisTORY OR GOVERNMENT ELECTIVE GOV125, GOV165, HST105, HST106, HST114,
HST115, HST116, HST117, HST118, HST205,
HST228
Humanimies eLecTives (6 CR) ENG112, ENG116, ENG20S, ENG206, ENG210,

ENG211, AL ENG/Liverature courses, HUM 100,
HUM101, HUM102, HUM130, HUM134,
HUM135, HUM136, HUM137, HUM138,
HUM140, HUM230, HUM235

MarH eLective (3 cRr) MAT121, MAT122, MAT130, MAT132, MAT135,
MAT136, MAT211, MAT212, MAT221

NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE 810110, BIO111, BIO124, BIO125, BIO126,
PHS110, PHS111, PHS120, PHS125, PHS127,
PHS130, PHS140, PHS211, SCI101, SCI105
PriLosopHY/ETHICS ELECTIVE HUM125, HUM128, HUM224, HUM225

SocIAL SCIENCE ELECTIVES (6 CR) ANT106, PSY105, SOC105, SOC110, SOC145,
SOC210, WMS180



ComMmuniTy COLLEGE OF VERMONT

COMMUNICATION TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART |

CommunicaTion CONCENTRATION (A. D.)

COMMUNICATION

MATH, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGICAL APPLICATIONS

HUMAN INQUIRY

CONCENTRATION -- COMMUNICATIONS
WRITTEN COMMUNICATION:
ENG101 Encusx Composimion |
ENG102 Encush Composiion Il
ENG103 ConTteMPORARY EVENTS
ENG110 Business aND Proressionat WRITING
ENG112 Tre Contemporary Essay

IN GENERAL CORE, OR GENERAL ELECTIVE

ENG116 Women's JoURNALS AND MEMOIRS

iN GENERraL CORE, OR GENERAL ELECTIVE

ENG205 Creative WRmING |

IN GENERAL CORE, OR GENERAL ELECTIVE

ENG206 Creative WrRmiNG 1

IN Generat CoRre, OR (GENERAL ELECTIVE

ENG207 JournaLism |

Orat COMMUNICATION:

COM108
BUS231
BUS233
COM130

COM135
COM150
COM204
COM232
COM236
PFA158

EThics:
HUM225

EffecTive SPEAKING

NEGOTIATIONS

Conflict MANAGEMENT

Effective WorkpLACE COMMUNICATION

INTERPERSONAL AND SMALL GROUP COMMUNICATION
INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION

PrINCIPLES OF Persuasion

STRATEGIES TO IMPROVE WORK COMMUNICATION
EffecTive PRESENTATIONS

FUNDAMENTALS OF ACTING

ETHICS IN CONTEMPORARY SOCIETY

Business AND ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION:

BUS126
BUS225
COM203

PusLic Retamions
INTRODUCTION TO MARKETING
ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION

SouTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE

See Generat CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT

See GeneraL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT

See GeneraL Core TRANSFER AGREEMENT

En101  Encusu Composimion | {Generat Core)
GENERAL ELECTIVE '
ENGLISH SPECIALITY ELECTIVE OR GENERAL ELECTIVE
En303  WRITING FOR THE PROFESSIONS

EncLisH SPeCiALITY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE

ENGUISH SPECIALITY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE
ENGLISH SPECIALITY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE
ENGLISH SPECIALITY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE
Cm203  News WritinG

EN100  Effective Speakin

COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE IN MAJOR
COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE IN MAJOR

EN200  SPEAKING FOR THE PROFESSIONS
{CoMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE IN MAJOR)

COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE IN MAJOR

COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE 1N MaJor

En100  Effecrive Speaking

COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE IN MaJOR
COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE IN MaJOR

Hu202  Acting WoRksHOP | (GENERAL ELECTIVE)

PriLOsoPHY/ETHICS eLECTIVE IN GENERAL CORE
Cm301  Pustic RetaTions

Mc201 MARKETING
En200  SPEAKING FOR THE PROFESSIONS



CommuniTY COLLEGE OF VERMONT
CommunicaTioN CoNCENTRATION (A. D.)

JOURNALISM:
ART135 Brack anp WHITE PHOTOGRAPHY

COM220 News MEeDia IN THE INFORMATION AGE
ENG104 InTrooucTioN 10 ResearcH METHODS
ENG207 Journatism |

ENG208 Journatism Il

Meoia/Fium:

COM219 TELEVISION IN AMERICA
HUM134 Tre DocuMeNTARY FiLm
HUM136 Fim APPRECIATION

IN Generat Core)

WhritinG:
ENG112 THe Contemporary Essay

N GeNeraL Core, Or GENERAL ELECTIVE
ENG116 WowmeN's JourNaLs AND MEmOIRs

iN GENERAL CORE, OR GENERAL ELECTIVE
ENG205 Creative WRITING |

iN GENeraL CORE, OR GENERAL ELECTIVE
ENG206 Creative WRIMING |1

IN GENERAL CORE, OR GENERAL ELECTIVE
ENG209 Creative WRIMNG: PoeTrY

IN GENERAL CORE, OR GENERAL ELECTIVE
ENG210 Creative WrimnG WorksHop

iN GENERAL CORE, OR GENERAL ELECTIVE
ENG211 AutoBioGRrarHY AND MEMOIR

IN GENeraL CoRre, OR GENERAL ELECTIVE

FieLo PracemenT in COMMUNICATION:
EDU884 Communimy AND Work ExPeERIENCE

SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE

Cm102  PHOTOGRAPHY (COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE
iN MaJoR)

Cm101  Mass COMMUNICATION

En102  EncLisH Composimion I

Cm207  News Writing

COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE 1N MAJOR

COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE i MAJOR

COMMUNICATIONS ELECTIVE IN MAJOR

En209  IntroDUCTION TO Fitm (COMMUNICATIONS
ELECTIVE IN MAJOR OR HUMANITIES ELECTIVE

ENGLISH SPECIAUTY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE
ENGLISH SPECIALITY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE
ENGuSH SPECIALITY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE
ENnGUSH SPECIALITY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE
ENGLISH SPECIALITY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE
EnGLSH SPECIALITY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE

ENGULISH SPECQIALITY ELECTIVE, HUMANITIES ELECTIVE

Cm404  PracTicum AND SEMINAR |



COMMUNICATIONS TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART Il

SouTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE Community CoLLEGE OF VERMONT
CommunicaTioN (B.A.)

GENERAL CORE REQUIREMENTS See GeNeraL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT
MAJOR -- COMMUNICATION

Communications Core:

Cm101  Mass COMMUNICATION COM220

Cm110  InTRODUCTION TO RADIO BROADCASTING

Cm203  News WaiminG ENG207

Cm330 Torics IN JOURNALISM e

En303  WRITING FOR THE PROFESSIONS ENG110

Cm404  PracTicUM AND SEMINAR | gDu8gs4

Cm405  PracTicum aND SEMINAR I

Cm406  Practicum AND Seminar Il e

Two Cm eLecTives (ONE AT 300-LEVEL OR ABOVE) ART135, BUS126, BUS231, BUS233, COM130,
COM135, COM150, COM219, COM203,

COM220, COM232, COM236, ENG208,
HUM134, HUM136

SPECIALITY AREAS:
EncusH:
En2__ CHoosE:
En220  Poery OR ENG215
En221  Ficmion OR
En222  Drama ENG127, ENG285
En2_ ChHoosEe:
En203  BrimisH LiteraTure | OR ENG245
En204  Brimisu Lrerature I OR ENG246
En205  American Literature | OR ENG225

En206  American Literatuse |
En3__  CHoosE:
En315  Masor AutHors: EarLy Periop OR ENG126
En330  Torics in LiteraTure: EARLY PeriOD
En3__  CHoosE:
En316  Major AutHors: Later Periop OR
En331  Torpics In LiTeRATURE: LATER PeriOD
En3_ CHoosE:
EnN317  Masor AutHORS: Mopean Perioo OR
En332  Topics in LiITERATURE: MODERN PERIOD
LiteraTuRE OR CREATIVE WRITING ELECTIVE ENG103, ENG112, ENG116, ENG205, ENG206,
ENG209, ENG210, ENG211



SoUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE

Ac101

Mc201
Mc204
Ma315
Mc402
Med_

CommunicaTion (B.A.)

FiNANCIAL ACCOUNTING

MANAGEMENT

SUPERVISION

ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR

MANAGEMENT ETHICS

CHOOSE:

Mc407 Human Resources Manacement OR
Mc409 Saites MANAGEMENT

Business COMMUNICATIONS:

Cm301
Cm304
Cm403
En200
IT255
Mc201

Pusuic ReLaTIONS
ADVERTISING
COMMUNICATIONS IN SOCIETY
SPEAKING FOR THE PROFESSIONS
INTERMEDIATE WEB AUTHORING
MARKETING

INFORMATIONAL TECHNOLOGY;

IT154  INTRODUCTION TO PRESENTATION TECHNOLOGY

IT155  InTrODUCTION TO WEBSITE DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT

IT250  INTRODUCTION TO INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

IT255  InTERMEDIATE WEB AUTHORING

IT352  Dicitat ComMUuNICATION AND TECHNICAL WRITING

IT355  Apvancep Wes DeveLopment anp DEesiGN
MINOR/GENERAL ELECTIVES

*

CommuniTy COLLEGE OF VERMONT

ACC111
BUS201
BUS115
BUS209
BUS224

BUS126
BUS127

COM105, COM203

BUS225, BUS227

CPS193

AT LEAST 27 CREDITS OF THE PROGRAM AND SPECIALITY AREA REQUIREMENTS MUST BE EARNED IN COURSES NUMBERED AT
LEVEL OR ABOVE.

THE 300-



Business TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART |

CommuNITy COLLEGE OF VERMONT SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE
Business ConcenTraTION (A.D.)

COMMUNICATION See GeneRAL CoORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT
MATH, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGICAL APPLICATIONS See GeNERAL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT
HUMAN INQUIRY See GenNerAL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT

CONCENTRATION -- BUSINESS

CORE LEARNING:

BUS105 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS BAa101  INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS
BUS201 PrINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT Mc201 MANAGEMENT

ENG110 Business AND ProrFessioNaL WRITING En303  WRITING FOR THE PROFESSIONS
Economics:

ECN143 MACROECONOMICS Ec200 Macro-Economics
ECN144 MicroecoNomICs Ec201  Micro-Economics
FiNANCE:

ACC111 PRINCIPLES OF ACCOUNTING | Ac101  FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
LecAaL CONSIDERATIONS:

BUS215 Business Law Ba201  Business Law |

BUS224 Business ETHICS Mc402 MANAGEMENT ETHICS

FieLD PLACEMENT:
EDU884 ComMmuNITY AND WORK EXPERIENCE Mc290 MANAGEMENT INTERNSHIP

Focus AReA -- E-COMMERCE:

BUS241 INTRODUCTION TO E-COMMERCE Ba351  Eiectronic COMMERCE
BUS243 INTERNET MARKETING: CONCEPTS AND CASES GENERAL ELECTIVE
BUS245 INTERNET BUSINESS MODELS AND STRATEGIES GENERAL ELECTIVE
BUS249 SECURITY IN THE E-COMMERCE ENVIRONMENT (GENERAL ELECTIVE

CPS217 WEeD Site DesioN AND MANAGEMENT IT155  Intro TO WeB Site DesioN & Deveror

‘Focus ARrea -- FINANCIAL SERVICES:

ACC212 PrinaipLes oF ACCOUNTING | Ac102  ManAGERIAL ACCOUNTING

BUS160 PrinCiPLES OF BANKING (ENERAL ELECTIVE

BUS225 INTRODUCTION TO MARKETING M:207 MarkeT-
ING

BUS227 MARKETING FOR SMALL BUSINESS Mc207 Market-
NG

BUS256 PRINCIPLES OF INVESTMENTS MG317  INTRODUCTION TO INVESTMENT

BUS164 PersonaL FiNaNCIAL MANAGEMENT GENERAL ELECTIVE

CPS122 INTERMEDIATE SPREADSHEETS iT153  INTRODUCTION TO ELECTRONIC SPREADSHEETS



CoMMUNITY COLLEGE OF VERMONT
Business CONCENTRATION (A.D.)

Focus AREA -- MANAGEMENT:
ACC1171 PrinaipLES OF ACCOuNTING 1]

BUS255

BUS_

BUS249
CPS116
CPS112
CPS187
cps217
BUS115
BUS202
BUS204
BUS205
BUS206
BUS209
BUS230

FinanciaL MANAGEMENT

CHOOSE:

BUS225 INTRoDUCTION TO MARKETING OR
BUS227 MARKETING FOR SMALL BUSINESS
SECURITY IN E-COMMERCE ENVIRONMENT
MicrocompuTER ApPLICATIONS |
INTERMEDIATE SPREADSHEETS

INTERMEDIATE DATABASE MANAGEMENT
WeD SiTe DesioN AND MANAGEMENT

PRINCIPLES OF SUPERVISION

PerSONNEL MANAGEMENT

CURRENT ISSUES IN MANAGEMENT

SmaLL Busingess MANAGEMENT

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS
ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR AND MANAGEMENT
LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT

Focus AReA -- MARKETING:

BUS225
cpPs217
BUS126
BUS127
BUS227
BUS243
COM150
COM204
coOM219

INTRODUCTION TO MARKETING

WEeD Site DESIGN AND MANAGEMENT
PusLic ReLATIONS

ADVERTISING

MARKETING FOR THE SMALL BUSINESS
INTERNET MARKETING: CONCEPTS AND CASES
INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION

PrINCIPLES OF PersuAsion

TELEVISION IN AMERICA

SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE

Ac102  MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING
Mc303  FinancaL MANAGEMENT

MG207 MARKETING

MGc207 MARKETING

GENERAL ELECTIVE

(GENERAL ELECTIVE

GENERAL ELECTIVE

GENERAL ELECTIVE

IT155  inTrO TO Weesite Desion & Deveror
Mc204 SuptrviSiON

GENERAL ELECTIVE

GENERAL ELECTIVE

Ba227  Smatt Business MANAGEMENT
Ba450 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS
MG305 ORGANIZATIONAL BeHAVIOR
GENERAL ELECTIVE

Mc207 MARKETING

IT155  InTro TO WessiTE Desion & DeveLop
Cm301  Pustic RetATIONS

Cm304  ADVERTISING

MG207 MARKETING

GENERAL ELECTIVE

GENERAL ELECTIVE

En100  EffecTive SPEAKING

(GENERAL ELECTIVE



BusiNEss TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART Il

SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE CommuniTy CoLLeGe OF VERMONT
Business ADMINISTRATION (B.S.)

GENERAL CORE REQUIREMENTS See GenerAL Core TRANSFER AGREEMENT
MAJOR -- BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Proressionat Core:

Ac101  FiNanciaL ACCOUNTING ACC11

Ac102  ManAGERIAL ACCOUNTING ACC255

Ba201 Business Law | BUS215

Ba202 Busmess Law II*

Ba450 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS CcpPS187

Ec201  Microeconomics ECN144

Ma202 Stamistics MAT211, MAT212

Ma203 Arpuiep CatcuLus MAT221

MG201 MANAGEMENT . BUS201

Mc303  FinanciaL MANAGEMENT BUS255

Mc406 STRATEGIC MANAGEMENT

Required Courses -- Lower Division {CHOOSE 2):

Ba227  SmatL Business MANAGEMENT BUS205

En200  SPEAKING FOR THE PROFESSIONS COM105, COM203
MG204  SupervISION BUS115

Mc207  MARKETING BUS225, BUS227

Requirep Courses -- 300-LeveL (cHoosE 3):

Ba351  Etectronic CoMMERCE BUS241
EN303  WRITING FOR THE PROFESSIONS ENG110
Mc302 Lasor ReLaTiONs/COLLECTIVE BARGAINING o
MG317  INTRODUCTION TO INVESTMENT BUS256

Requirep Courses -~ 400-LeveL (CHOOSE 3)

Mc400  INTERNSHIP =
Mc402 MaNAGEMENT ETHics 8US224
Mc407 Human ReSOURCES MANAGEMENT
Mc409  SaLes MANAGEMENT

GENERAL ELECTIVES

*  CCV STUDENTS WHO TRANSFER IN BUS215 DO NOT HAVE TO ENROLL v BA202. HOWEVER THEY MUST ENROLL IN ANOTHER
MG COURSE NUMBERED AT THE 300-LEVEL OR ABOVE.

** AT LEAST 27 CREDITS OF THE PROGRAM AND "OTHER" REQUIREMENTS MUST BE EARNED IN COURSES NUMBERED AT THE 300-
ABOVE.

Ba, IT, or

LEVEL OR



CRIMINAL JusTICE TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART |

CommuNiTy COLLEGE OF VERMONT
CriminaL JusTice (A. D.)

COMMUNICATION
MATH, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGICAL APPLICATIONS
HUMAN INQUIRY

CONCENTRATION -- CRIMINAL JUSTICE

Core LEARNING:

CRJ116 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE
CRJ246 CRIMINOLOGY AND CRIMINAL BEHAVIOR
GOV 167 Te ConsTTuTION

HMS175 OsservinG, RECORDING, REPORTING BEHAVIOR
CRJ120 Law ENFORCEMENT

CRJ145 INTRODUCTION TO CORRECTIONS
CRJ264 - CommuniTy AND ReSTORATIVE JusTiCE

FounpationaL LEARNING IN THE SOCIAL SCIENCES:

PSY105 INTRODUCTION TO PsycHOLOGY
SOC105 INTRODUCTION TO SocIoLoGY
SOC145 COoNTEMPORARY SociaL PROBLEMS
SOC110 EtHniciry anp DiversiTy N THE US

SOC210 Race, CLass, AND GENDER

EvHics:
HUM225 ETHics iNn CONTEMPORARY SOCIETY

ReLATED LEARNING:

CRJ244 CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION
CRJ262 CrimiNaL Law AND ProCEDURE
CRJ264 ComMMUNITY AND ReSTORATIVE JusTice

CRJ272 JuveniLe JusTice

GOV168 Law AND THE INDIVIDUAL

GOV220 Fawmiy Law

HMS120 Chip Asuse AND NEGLECT

PSY125 INTRODUCTION TO SUBSTANCE ABUSE
SOC242 VicTIMOLOGY

SOC272 Famiy VioLence

FieLD PLACEMENT 1w CRIMINAL JUSTICE:
EDU884 CommuniTy anD WORK EXPERIENCE

SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE

See Generat Core TRANSFER AGREEMENT

Ste General CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT

See Generat Core TRANSFER AGREEMENT

101 introoucTion TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE
207 CRIMINOLOGY

(GENERAL ELECTIVE

S0202  GurosaL Issues

5201 Pouce OrGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT
;106  InTroDUCTION TO CORRECTIONS

GENERAL ELECTIVE

PY150  PsychoLocy

So100 Socaworocy

S0201  Sociat ProsLems

S0250 Racg, Evnnicry, Genper CLass
S0250  Racg, Evhnviciry, Genper, CLASS

PriLosopHY/ETHICS ELECTIVE IN GENERAL CORE

301 CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION

1203 CriminaL Law

GENERAL ELECTIVE

(1304 Juvenite JusTice (GENERAL ELECTIVE)
GENERAL ELECTIVE

(GENERAL ELECTIVE

GENERAL ELECTIVE

Pv208 Cuemicat Depenpency

GENERAL ELECTIVE

Hs260  FamiLy VIOLENCE

Ci410  PracTICUM AND SEmINAR |



CRIMINAL JusTICE TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART |l

SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE

CrIMINAL JusTice (B.S.)

GENERAL CORE REQUIREMENTS

MAJOR -- CRIMINAL JUSTICE

MINOR OR CONCENTRATION REQUIREMENTS (see CataLoGue)

SociaL Science Core:

S0201  SociaL ProsLEMS

S0202 Grosal Issues

S0250  Race, Etnniciry, Genoeg, CLass
So421  Researct MeTHODS

So480  SENIOR SEMINAR IN SOCIAL SCIENCE
CrimiNAL JUSTICE REQUIREMENTS:

101 InTRoDUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE
C1201  Pouice ORGANIZATION AND MANAGEMENT
203 Crimina Law

1207  CriminoLOGY

(1301 CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION

Ci401  ConsTITUTIONAL ISSUES

410 PracTicum AND SEMINAR

Ci411  Practicum AND Seminar |l

Ci___ Cyetecmive (a1 300 or 400 LEveL)
Ci___ Cseeemve (a1 300 or 400 Lever)

GENERAL ELECTIVES

*

CommunITY CoLLEGE OF VERMONT

See General Core TRANSFER AGREEMENT

SOC145
HMS175
SOC110,50C210

CRN16
CRJ120
CRJ247
CR246

CRJ244

AT LEAST 18 CREDITS MUST BE EARNED IN COURSES NUMBERED AT THE 300-LEVEL OR ABOVE.



HumaN Services TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PArRT |

ComMmunITY COLLEGE OF VERMONT SoUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE

Human Services (A. D.)
COMMUNICATION
MATH, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGICAL APPLICATIONS
HUMAN INQUIRY

CONCENTRATION -- HUMAN SERVICES
Core LEARNING:
HMS 105 InTropbucTion To HUMAN SERVICES
HMS175 Osserviig, REcorDiNG, & ReporRTING BeHAVIOR
HMS254 InTropucTioN TO COUNSELING THEORIES

FounDATIONAL LEARNING IN PsycHOLOGY:

PSY150 INTRODUCTION TO PsycHOLOGY
PSY106 . Human GrowTH AND DEeveLOPMENT
PSY115 CHiLo DEVELOPMENT

PSY205 SociaL PsycHoLoGy

PSY243 ADOLESCENT DEVELOPMENT
PSY244 AouLt DeveLopMmenT
PSY245 THEORIES OF PERSONALITY
PSY246 PsycHoLoGY oF WOMEN
PSY251 ABNORMAL PsYCHOLOGY

FOUNDATIONAL LEARNING IN SOCIOLOGY OR ANTHROPOLOGY:
ANT106 IuTro To CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY

SOC105 INTRODUCTION TO SocioLocy
SOC145 CoNTEMPORARY SociAL PrOBLEMS
SOC110 EtHnicimy ano Diversity N THE US

SOC210 Racg, Cuass, AND GENDER

SOC218 RuraL SocioLoGy

SOC216 AciNG IN MODERN SocieTy

SOC218 Tre FamiLy v Society

SOC230 WoMeN aND CONTEMPORARY SOCIAL IssuEs
SOC242 VICTIMOLOGY

COMMUNICATION:
COM135 INTERPERSONAL & SMALL GRouP COMMUNICATION

ETHics:
HUM224 BioETHICS
HUM225 ETHICS in CONTEMPORARY SOCIETY

See GeNerAL CORE TRANSFER AGREEMENT

See GeneraL Core TRANSFER AGREEMENT

See GeNerAL CORe TRANSFER AGREEMENT

GENERAL ELECTIVE

$0202 GuosaL IssuEs

Hs103  InTERVIEWING AND COUNSEUING

Py150 PsvcHoLoGY

Py203  Lirespan DeveLoPMmENT

Py205  CHitb GrowTH AND DEVELOPMENT
Py310  Socal PsycroLoGy

Py307  issuEs iN ADOLESCENCE

Py206  ApuLtHOOD AND AGING

Pv420  THEORIES OF PERSONALITY
GENERAL ELECTIVE

Pv402  AsnNormaAL PsvcHoLOGY

So0150  ANTHROPOLOGY

So100  Sociotoay

S0201  SociaL ProsLEms

S0250  Race, Ernniciry, Genper, CLass
S0250  Racg, Ernnicry, Genper, CLass
GENERAL ELECTIVE

Ge101  Our AGING SOCETY

S0204  Famiy Dynamics

GENERAL ELECTIVE

GENERAL ELECTIVE

En100 Effecmive SPEAKING

PHiLosopHY/ETHICS eLecTve N GENERAL CORE
PHILOsoPHY/ETHICS eLecTivE IN GENERAL CoRE



CommMunITY COLLEGE OF VERMONT
HumaN Services (A. D.)

ReLATED LEARNING IN HUMAN SERVICES:

GOV220 Famiy Law

HMS120 CHiLo ABuse AND NEGLECT

HMS170 DeveLopmeNTAL DISABILITIES

HMS272 Apoption AND FosTer CARE

PSY114 HumaN SexuaLity

PSY125 INTRODUCTION TO SUBSTANCE ABUSE
PSY219 DeatH anp Dying

PSY272 FamiLy VioLence

SOoC1n HipoeN HisTory: HOMOSEXUALITY

FieLo PraceMent in HUMAN SERVICES:
EDU884 Fielp PLACEMENT

SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE

GENERAL ELECTIVE

GENERAL ELECTIVE

(GENERAL ELECTIVE

GENERAL ELECTIVE

Pv303  Human SexuALITY
Py208  Chemicat DepeNDENCY
Ge102  Deats anp Dving
Hs260  FamiLy VIOLENCE
GENERAL ELECTIVE

Hs400  Practicum AND SemiNAR |



HumaN Services TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- ParT Il

SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE

Human Services (B.S.)

GENERAL CORE REQUIREMENTS

MAJOR -- HUMAN SERVICES
Sociat Science Core:

S0201
S0202
S0250
So421
So480

Social ProsLEMS

GLosaL Issues

Race, EtHniciTy, GEnoeg, Cuass
ResearcH METHODS

SENIOR SEMINAR IN SOCIAL Science

Human Services REQUIREMENTS:

Hs103
Hs250
Hs400
Hs401
Hs402
Hs403
Pv150
Pv203
Pv208
Pv402

MINOR OR CONCENTRATION_ REQUIREMENTS (see CATALOGUE)

INTERVIEWING AND COUNSELING
COUNSELING INDIVIDUALS AND Famities
PracTicum AND SEMINAR |

PracTicum AND SEMINAR |
PracTicum anD Seminar |1

Group COUNSELING

PsvcHoLoGy

Lirespan DeveLopmENT

CHemicaL DepeNDENCY

ABNORMAL PsycHoLocy

GENERAL ELECTIVES

CoMMuNITY CoLLEGE OF VERMONT

See General Core TRANSFER AGREEMENT

SOC 208
SOC 212
SOC110,S0C210

* AT LEAST 18 CREDITS MUST BE EARNED IN COURSES NUMBERED AT THE 300-LEVEL OR ABOVE. STUDENTS MAY HAVE TO ENROLL
DIMIONAL Hs OR Py ELECTIVE (AT THE 300-LEVEL OR HIGHER) TO SATISFY THIS REQUIREMENT.

IN AN AD-



LiBERAL ARTS TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART |

Communiry COLLEGE OF VERMONT SouTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE

COMMUNICATION
Wriming (ENG/WRITING) Humanmes
ENG 101 EnGusH Composition | En101 ENGLisK COMPOSITION |
ENG 102 EncusH Composition Il En101 Encuisk ComposiTion |
ENG 104 INTRODUCTION TO ReseARCH METHODS EN102  Encussk Composirion 1
ENG110 Busingss anD ProressionaL WRITING EN303  WRITING FOR THE PROFESSIONS

AcL otHER ENG/WRITING COURSES

Speaking (COM/SPEAKING)

Humanimies eLecTIves iN MAIOR

HumANITIES

CcOoM108 EffecTive SPEAKING

COM130 EffecTive WorkPLACE COMMUNICATION

COM135 INTERPERSONAL AND SMALL GROUP COMMUNICATION
COM150 INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION

COM203 ORGANIZATIONAL COMMUNICATION

COM204 PRINCIPLES OF PERSUASION

COM232 STRATEGIES TO IMPROVE WORKPLACE COMMUNICATION

COMMUNICATION APPLICATIONS

EN100  Effecive SpeakinG
HumaniTies ELECTIVE IN MAIOR
Humanimies eLecTive IN Malor
Humanimes eLecTive IN MAJOR
HumANITiES ELECTIVE IN MAIOR
EN100  Effective Speaking
HUMANITIES ELECTIVE IN MaJoR

Humanmies

HUM100 Dimensions oF LEARNING |

HUM102 Dimensions oF LEaRNING 1]

Au FOL courses
AL SLS couRses

MATH, SCIENCE, ano TECHNICAL APPLICATIONS

HumaNITiES eLECTIVE IN MAJOR
Humanimies eLeCTIVE IN MAJOR

HumaNmies eLeCTIVE IN MAJOR
HumaNTIES ELECTIVE iIN MAJOR

NATURAL SCIENCES

MarH etective v General Core or MAsoR
MatH eLecTive in General CORE OR MAsoR
MaTH eLecTive in General CORE OR MAsOR
MaTH eLecnive v General Core orR MAJOR
MaTt ececrive in General Core OrR MAOR
MatH ececnive in General Core OR MAJOR
MaTH eLecTive in General Core OR MASOR
MatH eLecnive v General Core 0R MasoR
Mata eective v General Core or Masor

NaTuraL Sciences

MATHEMATICS

MAT121 TecHNiCAL MATHEMATICS, PART |
MAT122 TecHNicat MATHEMATICS, PART |
MAT130 FunpAMENTAL CONCEPTS OF MATHEMATKCS
MAT132 CoLLeGe ALGEBRA WITH TRIGONOMETRY
MAT135 FiniTe MATHEMATICS

MAT136 PrecaLcuLus MATHEMATKCS

MAT211 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS

MAT212 ELemenTARY STATISTKCS [

MAT221 Catcutus

SciEnce -
BIO110 BioLogy

BIO111 BiologY witH Lag

BIO124 Human ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY |
BIO125 HumMAN ANATOMY AND PHYsIOLOGY 1

BIO126 Human Biotogy

Ns102  Biotoaicat WortD (NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE IN

General Core OR MAJOR)

Ns102  Biotocicat WoreD (NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE IN

General Core oR Malor)

Ns235  Anatomy & Prysiotogy | {NaTuRAL SCIENCE
ececTive 1M GEnera: CORe OR MAJOR)

Ns236  Anatomy & Prysiotocy I (NaTuraL Science
eLecTive IN GeNeraL Core OrR MaJoR)NATURAL

Naturat Science eLecTive In Generar Core 0r MAIOR



CoMMUNITY COLLEGE OF VERMONT
LiseraL STupies (A. D.)

PHS110 CHEMISTRY

SouTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE

Ns201  CHemisTRY (NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE ¥

General Core OR MAJOR)

Ns201  Chemistay (NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE IN

GeneraL Core OR MaJoR)

PHS111 CHEMISTRY WITH LAB

PHS120 Puysics

PHS125 Prvsics |

PHS127 PHysics 1l

PHS130 GeoLoay

PHS140 INTRODUCTION TC ASTRONOMY

PHS211 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY

SCiol INTRODUC TION TG SCIENCE

SCios INTRODUCTION TO ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE

AuL otHer BIO, PHS, ano SCI courses

Naturat Science eLective IN Generat Core or Majos
NATURAL SciENCE eLeCTivE IN GENERAL CORE OR MaJOR

Natusat Science eLecTive IN GeneraL CORE OR MAJOR

Navurat Science eLecTive IN Generat CoRe o8 MAIOR
NAaTuRAL SciencE eLecTivE IN GENERAL CORE OR MAJOR
NATURAL ScieNCE eLecTIVE IN GENERAL CORE OR MAJOR
Narurat Saence eLective In Generat Core 0 MAJOR
NATURAL SciencE eLecTIVE IN GEneRaL CORE Or Masor
NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVES 1N MAJOR

NATURAL SCIENCES

COMPUTERS

CPS105 INTRODUCTION TC COMPUTERS

CPS106 MICROCOMPUTER APPLICATIONS |

ELECTIVE IN MAJOR

CcpPsS116 MicrocompUTER APPLICATIONS |1
: ELECTIVE IN MAJOR

CcPS12Y Using Winbows

CPsS158 INTRODUCTION TO INTERNET

AuL otHer CPS couRses

APPLICATIONS

NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE IN MAJOR
ITis3si3 Computer MopuLes oR INATURAL SGENCE

Tistsis Computer MopuLEes or NaturaL SCieNce

IT157 INTRODUCTION TO WORD PROCESSING OR NATURAL

SCIENCE ELECTIVE iN MAJOR

iT152 INTRODUCTION TO INTERNET & ProTOCOLS OR
NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE IN MAJOR

NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE IN MAJOR

NATURAL SCIENCES

Au BIO, CPS, MAT, PHS, SCI, TEC courses

HUMAN INQUIRY

SoCIAL SCIENCES

____ANT106 INTRODUCTION TG CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY
CST209 CURRENT ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES
ECN107 INTRODUCTION TC ECONOMICS
ECN143 MACROECONOMICS
PSY105 INTRODUCTION TO PsyCHCLOGY
SOC105 INTRODUCTION TO SOCiOLOGY
SOC110 Etnniciry anp Diversity in THe US
SOC145 CONTEMPORARY SOCIAL PROBLEMS
SOC210 Race, Crass, AND GENDER
WMS180 INTrRODUCTION TO WoOMEN'S STUDIES

Act otHer ANT, CST, ECN, GEO, PSY, SOC, ano WMS ccurses

NATURAL SCIENCE ELECTIVES IN MAJOR

SOCIALSCIENCES_
SociaL Science eLecTIVE in GeNERAL CORE OR MAJOR
Ev200  ENVIRONMENTAL ISSUES
Ec200  Economics
Ec200  Economics
PY150  PsycHOLOGY (SOCIAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE IN
Generat Core OR MAJOR)
S0100  SocioLoGY (SOCIAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE IN
Generat CORe OR MaJOR)
S0250  Rack, Emxnicity, Genoer, CLass (SociaL Science
eLecive IN GENERAL CORE OR MAJOR)
So100  SociaL ProBLEMS {SOCIAL SCIENCE ELECTIVE iN
General Core O”R MajOR)
S0250  Race, Emunicity, Genozr, CLass (Socia Science
eteCTive IN Generat Core OR MAJOR) |
SociaL Science eLecTive in General Core OR MAJOR
SociaL Science ELECTIVES IN MaJOR

SocIaL SCENCES

HisTorY
_GOV125 INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL SCIENCE
GOV165 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT AND PoLimics

Hp200  InTrO TO AMesican Poumics (History/Pouiics
etecTive IN Generat Core OrR MaJOR)
Hp200  INTRO TO AMericAN Poumics (History/Pourtics
etecive IN Generar Core OR MAIGR)



CommunITy COLLEGE OF VERMONT SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE
LiseraL Stupies (A. D.)

HST105 Founpations oF Western CiviLizaTion HpP206  Western GiviizaTion | {HisTory/Pouimics
eLecTive in General CORE OR MAJOR)

HST106 CoNTEMPORARY WESTERN CIVILIZATION HP207  Western Cviuzamion 1t (History/PouiTics
eLECTIVE IN GENERAL CORE OR MAJOR)

HST114 COLONIAL AMERICA AND THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION History/PoLimics eecTive i GeneraL Core or MAJOR

HST115 UNiTeo StaTes History 10 1865 Hp208  US History | (HisTorY/Poumics eLECTIVE IN
Generat CORe OR MasoR)

HST116 Unitep States History 1865 10 PRESENT Hp209  US History H (HisToRY/PoOLITICS ELECTIVE IN
Generat Core or MasoR)

HST117 AMERICA BETWEEN THE WARS History/PoLimics eLecTive iN General CORE OR Masor

HST118 UniTep STATes HisToRY 1945 10 PReSenT Hp210  US History Since 1945 History/Poutics
eLecTive IN General CORE 0R MAJOR)

HST205 Mobern WORLD HisToRY History/Pouimics etecive v General Core OrR Masor

HST221 AFRICAN AMERICAN HiSTORY . History/PoLimics eLecTive in GeneraL Core R Masor

HST228 Women iIN UniTep States HisTory History/Pourics eLecTive i GeneraL Core or Masor

Aut otHer GOV anp HST courses SociAL SCIENCE ELECTIVES IN MAJOR

Humanimies Humanrmies

Avc ART, ENG/uteraTure, HUM, PFA courses HUMANITEES ELECTIVE IN MAJOR

EDU200 GRADUATE SEMINAR GENERAL ELECTIVE



LiserAL ARTS TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART I

SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE ComMMUNITY COLLEGE OF VERMONT
Ligerat ARTs (B.A.0r B.S.)

GENERAL CORE REQUIREMENTS See GeneraL Core TRANSFER AGREEMENT
MAJOR -- LIBERAL ARTS

15 CREDITS IN ANY ONE DISCIPLINE):

Humanmies ART, COM, ENG, FOL, HUM, PFA, SLS
NATURAL SCIENCES BIO, CPS, MAT, PHS, SCI, TEC
SociAL SCIENCES ANT, CRJ, CST, ECE, EDU, GEQ, GOV, HST,

HMS, PSY, SOC, WMS
CaPsTONE EXPERIENCE £EDUB84
MINOR REQUIREMENTS (see CATALOGUE)

GENERAL ELECTIVES

*  ATLEAST 21 CREDITS IN THE MAJOR AND MINOR MUST BE EARNED IN COURSES NUMBERED AT THE 300-LEVEL OR ABOVE.



BUS__

CPS106

CHOOSE:

PrincipLes oF Supervision (BUS115)

OR PrincipLes oF Manacement (BUS201)

OR SmaLt Business ManacemenT (BUS205)

OR QOrcanizaTional Benavior & Mont (BUS209)

MICROCOMPUTER APPLICATIONS |
CHOOSE:

Accounting Apps For Microcomputer (ACC120)
OR Microcomputer Appuications | (CPS116)
OR InTermepiate SereapsHeeTs (CPS122)

ENG110 Business & Proressional WRITING

COM__

CHoOSE:

Effective WorkpLace Communication (COM105)
OR InTERPERSONAL/SMALL Group (COM135)

OR Effective Speaking (COM108)

ACC111 PanapLes OF ACCOUNTING

BUS215

BUS

Busingss Law

CHoOsE:
INTRO TO MarkeTiNG (BUS225)

"OR MARKETING FOR SMaLL Busingss (BUS227)

MaNAGEMENT Focus
ACC112 PriNOPLES OF ACCOUNTING |
ACC225 Tax ProceDURES

BUS255
BUS115
BUS158
BUS201
BUS202
BUS204
BUS205
BUS207
BUS209
BUS224
BUS230
BUS233
BUS235

FinancIAL MANAGEMENT
PRINCIPLES OF SUPERVISION
QUALITY PLANNING AND ANALYSIS
PRINCIPLES OF MANAGEMENT
PersONNEL MANAGEMENT
CuRRENT Issues IN MANAGEMENT
SMaLL Business MANAGEMENT
WomEN iIN MANAGEMENT
ORGANIZATIONAL Beravior & Momr
Business EThics

LeapersHIP DeveLoPMENT
Conflict MANAGEMENT

EffecTive LEADERSHIP

Miscellancous Stufl

Mc204  Supgrvision
M:c201 ManAGEMENT
Ba227  Smatt BusiNess MANAGEMENT

Ma315 ORGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR

Csis1-153 Computer MoDuLes
GENERAL ELECTIVE
GENERAL ELECTIVE

Cs252  InTer SPReADSHEETS + GE ELECTIVE (2 CR)

En303  WRITING FOR THE PROFESSIONS

En200 SPEAKING FOR THE PROFESSIONS

ENT00  Effecmive SPeaKING
EN100  Effective Speaking

Ac101  FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

Ba201 Business Law |

Mc207 MARKETING
MG207 MaRKETING

(GENERAL ELECTIVE

GENERAL ELECTIVE

Mc303  FinanciaL MANAGEMENT
MG204  Supervision

(GENERAL ELECTIVE

Mc201 MANAGEMENT

GENERAL ELECTIVE

(GENERAL ELECTIVE

Ba227  Smatt Business MANAGEMENT
ENERAL ELECTIVE

M:G315 OrGANIZATIONAL BEHAVIOR
PHiLosoPHY/ETHICS REQUIREMENT N GENERAL CORE
GENERAL ELECTIVE

GENERAL ELECTIVE

GENERAL ELECTIVE



CommuniTy COLLEGE OF VERMONT SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE

BUS125 FUNDAMENTALS OF SELLING GENERAL ELECTIVE

BUS126 PusLic RELATIONS Cm301  Pusuc RetaTions

BUS127 ADVERTISING Cm304  ADVERTISING

BUS224 Business ETHics PrILOSOPHY/ETHICS ELECTIVE IN GENERAL CORE
COM150 INTERCULTURAL COMMUNICATION EN100  Effective Seeaking

COM203 PrincipLES OF Persuasion En100  Effective Speaking

COM219 TELEVISION IN AMERICA GENERAL ELECTIVE

COM220 News MEDIA IN THE INFORMATION AGE GENERAL ELECTIVE

EDU884 FieLb PLaceMenT M:c290 MANAGEMENT INTERNSHIP

Business To BusiNESs ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER AGREEMENT -- PART I

SouTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE Community COLLEGE OF VERMONT
GENERAL CORE REQUIREMENTS : See General EpucaTion TRANSFER AGREEMENT
PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS
Ac101  FinanciAL ACCOUNTING ACCIN
Ac102  MaNAGERIAL ACCOUNTING ACC255
Ba101  InTrODUCTION TO Business BUS105
Ba201  Business Law | BUS215
Ba202  Business Law II*
Ec301  Microeconomics ECN144
En___ CHoose SPEAKING FOR THE Proressions (EN200) COM130, COM203, COM232, ENG110
OR WRritinG For Proressions (EN303)
Ma2__ CHoost Linear ALcesra (Ma200), MAT211, MAT 212, MAT221
OR Stamstics (Ma202),

OR Appuiep Carcurus (Ma203)

Mc207 MARKETING ‘ B8US225
Ms303  Financial MANAGEMENT

MINOR REQUIREMENTS {see CATALOGUE)
*  CCV STUDENTS WHO TRANSFER IN BUS215 DO NOT HAVE TO ENROLL iN BA202. HOWEVER, THEY MUST ENROLL IN ANOTHER
COURSE AT THE 300 oR 400 LEvEL.

**  FieTEEN CREDITS OF THE PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS MUST BE EARNED AT SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE; AT LEAST SIX CREDITS
EARNED IN COURSES AT THE 300 LEVEL OR ABOVE.

BaorMg

MUST BE



EnGLISH/COMMUNICATIONS TRANSFER AGREEMENT

SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE ComMMUNITY COLLEGE OF VERMONT
GENERAL CORE REQUIREMENTS See GENERAL EDUCATION TRANSFER AGREEMENT
PROGRAM REQUIREMENTS

Genre COURSE ENG112 The CoNTEMPORARY Essay
ENG127 INTRODUCTION TO DRAMA
ENG215 Mooern PoeTRY
ENG240 MoDERN SHORT FICTION
ENG285 Mobern DraMA

Survey COURSE ENG136 Mooern WoRLD LITERATURE
ENG222 ArricAN AMERICAN LITERATURE
ENG225 EARLY AMERICAN LITERATURE
ENG235 Cuassicar LITERATURE
ENG236 Masterpieces oF WORLD LITERATURE
ENG245 EarLy BrimisH LITERATURE
ENG246 Mobern BritisH LITERATURE
ENG249 AFrRricAN LITERATURE

En304  SHAKESPEARE ENG126 INTRODUCTION TO SHAKESPEARE
LiteraTURE FROM 1700-1900

LiTeRATURE FROM 1900-PRESENT

LiteraTURE AND/OR CREATIVE WRITING ELECTIVES ENG205 Creative WriTinG |
ENG206 Creative WRiTING |
ENG209 Creative WRiTING: POETRY
ENG210 Creative WRiTING WORKSHGP
ENG211 AuTOBIOGRAPHY AND MENMOIR
ENG220 Te LiteraTure oF New ENGLAND
ENG223 Nanve AMERICAN LITERATURE
ENG228 WomeN AND LITERATURE
ENG232 Science FicTion LITERATURE
ENG238 THe BisLE AS LITERATURE
ENG241 American Derecnve FicTion
ENG243 Women's Utopian LITERATURE
ENG247 INTRO TO JAPANESE LITERATURE
ENG248 CanaDIAN LITERATURE



SOUTHERN VERMONT COLLEGE

___TRACK REQUIREMENTS (CHOOSE EITHER TRACK)

PriNT JournALism TRACK
Cm101  Mass COMMUNICATION

Cm102  PHOTOGRAPHY

Cm203  News WRITING

Cm302 Epimne ano Pusucation DesiGn

Cm310 Macazine AND FREELANCE WRITING

Cm330 Torics IN COMMUNICATIONS

Cw__ CM ELECTIVE

PusLic ReLATIONS TRACK
Cm101  Mass COMMUNICATION

Cm301  Pusuic ReLATIONS

Cm302  Epming anp PusLicaion DesiGn

Cm304 Apvennsmc

Cm310  Macazine aND Freetance WRITING

Cwm CM ELECTIVE

En303  WRITING FOR THE PROFESSIONS

#*

COMMUNICATIONS MAJOR.

CommuniTy COLLEGE OF VERMONT

ART135 Burack anp WHiTe PHoToGRAPHY |

ENG207 JournALISM

CPS170 Deskrop PuBLISHING

BUS126 Pusuic Retations

BUS127 AbVERTISING

CPS170 Deskrop PUBLISHING

ENG110 BusiNgss/PROFESSIONAL WRITING

A MINIMUM OF 9 CREDITS MUST BE EARNED AT THE 300 OR 400 LeveL e THE ENGLISH CORE OF THE ENGLISH/

** A MINIMUM OF 9 CREDITS MUST BE EARNED AT THE 300 OR 400 LEVEL 1N THE TRACK OF THE EnGLSH/COMMUNICATIONS

MAJOR





